
SENATOR LYNDON  B. JOHNSON  Thursday 
DAILY DIARY 

The Senator  began  his  day  at (place) 

Entry 
No. 

1 
2 

3 
4 
5 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

16 

Selected names should be underscored. 

Time 

10:00a 
10:15a 

10:30a 
10:30a 
11:00a 

1:15p 
1:30p 
1:45p 
2:30p 

3:45p 
4:45p 
5:05p 
5:10p 
5:30p 
5:45p 

6:30p 

Telephone 
f or  t 

Lo 

t 
t 

LD 

P-38 Date  March  31,  1960 

Activity (include  visited  by)* 

Senator Johnson  opened  the  Senate 
Picture with  Miss  Lene  Roth  (of  Germany  who  was given  an  honorary Texas 

citizenship in  Texas on  her visit  there);  a  Mrs. Dews  of  Arlington, Texas  came 
with her . 

Mrs. Pearl  Anderson  and  Fred Lange  (Dallas)  for  brief  meeting  and  picture 
Secretary Benson 
Coffee in  P-38 and  Joe Duke's  dining  room for  Texas  delegates  to  White  House 

Conference on  Youth 
Marshall McNeil 
Bob Oliver 
Lunch in  P-38 $1.50 
To Railway Labor  Building  for  Dedication  o f the building  with Cy  Anderson. 

Senator made  some  brief  remarks. 
Sen Dirksen in  P-38 
Congressman Mahon 
Sen Bible 
Congressman Patman  re:  meeting  t o organize Johnson  forces  in  Marshall  the  next  day 
Sen Russell, re:  civil  rights 
Mrs. Johnson  and  Bill  Moyers  -- discussed the  Marshall  situation  (Negro  students 

sit-down strike  and  proposed Johnson  meeting) 
To Speaker's office 

Expenditure 
Code 

R 

SEE VERSO FOR TRAVEL ACTIVITY AN D CODE  Page  No. 


