Day Thursday

Date March 31, 1960

The Senator began his day at (place) P-38

Entry No.	Time	Telephone f or t		Activity (include visited by)*	Expenditure
		Lo	LD		Code
1 2	10:00a 10:15a			Senator Johnson opened the Senate Picture with Miss Lene Roth (of Germany who was given an honorary Texas citizenship in Texas on her visit there); a Mrs. Dews of Arlington, Texas came with her.	
3 4 5	100::3θa 10:30a 11:00a			Mrs. Pearl Anderson and Fred Lange (Dallas) for brief meeting and picture Secretary Benson Coffee in P-38 and Joe Duke's dining room for Texas delegates to White House	
6 7 8 9	1:15p 1:30p 1:45p 2:30p			Conference on Youth Marshall McNeil Bob Oliver Lunch in P-38 \$1.50 To Railway Labor Building for Dedication of the building with Cy Anderson. Senator made some brief remarks. Sen Dirksen in P-38	R
11 12 13 14 15	4:45p 5:05p 5:10p 5:30p 5:45p	t t		Congressman Mahon Sen Bible Congressman Patman re meeting to organize Johnson forces in Marshall the next day Sen Russell, re civil rights Mrs. Johnson and Bill Moyers discussed the Marshall situation (Negro students sit-down strike and proposed Johnson meeting)	
16	6:30p			To Speaker's office	